# California Student Aid Commission Personnel, Evaluation and Nominations Committee

# Item 4

(Action Item)

Approval of the Personnel, Evaluation and Nominations Committee minutes of June 21, 2023

#### **SUMMARY:**

The Personnel, Evaluation and Nominations (PEN)Committee is asked to approve the attached minutes.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

PEN Committee move to approve the minutes of June 21, 2023.

## RESPONSIBLE PERSON(S):

Guillermo Mayer Personnel, Evaluation and Nominations Committee Chair

### ATTACHMENT(S):

June 21, 2023, PEN Committee Minutes